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Towson University

The Core Alcohol and Drug Survey was developed to measure alcohol and other drug usage, 
attitudes, and perceptions among college students at two and four-year institutions.  Development of 
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Following are some key findings on the consequences

% reported some form of public misconduct (such as trouble with police, 15.9

16.1

Following are some key findings on opinions

% of students said the campus has alcohol and drug policies;

% said they "don't know"; and

% said there wasn't a policy.

97.9

2.0

0.1

63.3

57.8

58.7

of alcohol and drug use:

% reported experiencing some kind of serious personal problems (such as suicidality, 

about the campus environment:

% of students said the campus has an alcohol and drug prevention program;

% said they "don't know"; and

% said there wasn't a program.

89.8

10.0

0.2

% of students said the campus is concerned about the prevention of drug and alcohol use;

% said they "don't know"; and

% said the campus is not concerned.

94.9

4.1

1.0

With regard to students' perceptions of other students' use:

% of students believe the average student on campus uses alcohol once a week or more.

% of students believe the average student on this campus uses some form of illegal drug at
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18.1

8.4

0.2
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0.3

0.1
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0.1

0.2

0.2

0.10.6

0.4

0.9

0.6

1.3

1.3

2.4

2.4

21.3

67.2

14.9

0.5

24.6

80.3

36.9

5.8

4.6

2.7

5.0

1.0

0.8

3.5

0.5

1.3

33.3

83.1

47.5

8.3

7.9

5.1

7.8

2.0

1.9

6.6

1.0

2.8

For comparison purposes some figures are included from a reference group of 66199 students from 
221 institutions who completed the Core Alcohol and Drug Survey Long Form in 2016 to 2018 National 
Data.

14.4

0.6

57.8

38.4

0.6

1.4

0.7

1.6

0.4

0.3

0.5

0.6

11.9

54.8

34.8

0.7

1.1

0.7

1.4

0.5

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.6

7.5

35.8

23.5

0.3

0.4

0.3

Lifetime 
Prevalence

0.4

0.2

Table 2 - Substance Use

Coll. Ref.

Tobacco

Alcohol

Marijuana

Cocaine

Amphetamines

Sedatives

Hallucinogens

Opiates

Inhalants

Designer drugs

Steroids

Other drugs

Annual 
Prevalence

Coll. Ref.

30-Day
Prevalence

Coll. Ref.

0.0

0.2

0.2

0.3

3X/Week
or more

Coll. Ref.
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