Towson University (2022 Pre) SIUC Care Institute 374 E. Grand Avenue (618) 453 4420 Carbondale, IL 62901

ConscitumNumber= InstitutionNumber= 6186 Number of Surveys = 1059 Executive Summary
Case Alcohol and Drug Survey - Short Form

Monday, January 30, 2023 Page 1 of 5

Towson University

The Care Alcahol and Drug Survey was developed to measure alcahol and other drug usage, attitudes, and perceptions among college students at two and four year institutions. Development of

ConsortiumNumber= InstitutionNumber= 6186 Number of Surveys = 1059

Monday, January 30, 2023 Page 2 of 5

Following are some keyfindings on the consequences of alcohol and druguse

159% reported some form of public miscorduct (such as trouble with police,

161% reported experiencing some kind of serious personal problems (such as suicidality,

Following are some keyfindings on <u>quirions</u> about the campus environment:

97.9% of students said the campus has alcohol and drug policies; 20% said they 'don't know'; and 01% said there was n't a policy.

898% of students said the campus has an alcohol and drug prevention program, 100% said they "dorit know"; and 02% said there was nit a program

949% of students said the campus is concerned about the prevention of dug and alcohol use; 41% said they 'don't know'; and 1.0% said the campus is not concerned.

With regard to students' perceptions of other students' use:

633% of sturients believe the average sturient on campus uses alcohol once a week or more.
57.8% of sturients believe the average sturient on this campus uses some form of illegal drug at

587

Markey, January 30, 2023 Page 3of 5

For comparison purposes some figures are included from a farence group of 66199 students from 221 institutions who completed the Core Alcohol and DrugS vey Long Formin 2016 to 2018 National **Data**

Table 2- Substance Use

	<u>Lifetime</u> <u>Prevalence</u>		<u>Amual</u> <u>Prevalence</u>		ODay salence		<u>3X/Week</u> <u>ormue</u>	
	<u>Call</u>	<u>Ref</u>	<u>Coll</u>	<u>Ref</u>	L	<u>Ref</u>	<u>Coll</u>	<u>Ref</u>
Tobacco	144	333	11.9	246	5	149		66
Alcohol	57.8	831	548	803	8	67.2		181
Majum	384	47.5	348	369	5	21. 3		84
Cocaine	06	83	07	58		24		02
Ampletanines	1.4	7.9	1.1	46	4	24		1.1
Seclatives	07	51	07	27	3	13		03
Hallucingens	16	7.8	1.4	50	1	1.3		01
Opiates	06	20	05	10	3	06		02
Irhalants	04	19	03	08)	05		01
Designerdrugs	03	66	03	35	li di	09		02
Steroids	05	10	03	05	02	04		02
Otherdrugs	06	28	06	13	03	06		01

CansatiumNumber=

Institution Number = 611 6

Number of Surveys = 10 99

Towson University (2022 Pre) SIUC/Care Institute

ConsortiumNumber= InstitutionNumber= 6186 Number of Surveys = 1059 Executive Summary
Care Alcahol and Drug Survey - Short Form

Morday, January 30, 2023 Page 5of 5

Carbordale, IL 62901